

PARTS LIST

Specifications

Motor: 120V-60Hz
1½HP

RPM: 3,400 (single speed)

AMPS: 14

Blade Capacity: 10" (250mm)

Arbor: 5/8" (15mm)

Size: 41"L x 20"W x 50"H (w/legs)

Weight: 112 lbs.

Square Cut: 30"

Diagonal Cut: 20"

Depth of Cut: 2¼" (57,15mm)

DESCRIPTION	STK#
Metal Water Tray	83012-01
Sliding Support Arms (2)	83012-02
Legs (4) with 2 Rear Wheels	83012-03
Metal Work Surface (2)	83012-04
Motor Runner	83012-05
Rubber Cap	83012-07
Right Square Holder	83012-08
Squaring Tool Holder Wing Nut	83012-09
45° Angle Rip Guide	83012-10
Rip Guide Wing Nut	83012-11
Base for Switch Box	83012-12
Switch Box	83012-13
Condenser	83012-14
Magnetic-Thermal Switch 16A	83012-15
M8 Screw Knob (2)	83012-16
M8x20 Screw Knob (4)	83012-17
1.5HP Motor	83012-18
Protective Blade Housing	83012-19
Protective Blade Cover	83012-20
Blade Lock Flange	83012-22
Blade Holder Flange	83012-23
Squaring Tool	83012-24
Plastic Cap for Legs (2)	83012-25
Left Motor Support	83012-26
Right Motor Support	83012-27
Sliding Support Motor Cover	83012-28
Pulley for Motor Sliding (4)	83012-29
Pulley Spacer (4)	83012-30
Pulley Bearing (8)	83012-31
Hand-Grip	83012-32
Hand-Grip Spacers (2)	83012-33
M8 Threaded Rod	83012-34
M8 Screw Knob (2)	83012-35
Plastic Anti-Rotation Plate	83012-36
Cam (4)	83012-37
Side Extension Table	83012-38
M8 Threaded Rod-Handle	83012-39
Left Square Holder	83012-40
Plastic Water Conductor-Y Water Feed (2)	83012-42
Diagonal Square	83012-43
Water Pump	60096
10" Continuous Rim Wet Diamond Blade	6-1003CR

EXPLODED PARTS

